
US $44.99

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall
Reported

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

At least 1 open recall

 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Illinois

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 3C6URVJG0KE564989
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FRAM%2FudA-zQud1Xb22LfvtX7v-ueveI36pZMlvz-HM-OwbX87_EJXYaY69G3X9cGdTBz7X9h2eA7xQW6q9yn3dpZqk1_mPg6ePgiWuIGqkS6Fd-s3M4ssCQdpod19ljFQ5paQECpveV4M9CzEr3OiVuvsQLkJB4sdHs9w7CCyrSr5iv7mLqQxw1y94WmsjgVEuDLjXNoZ4zMNCGglkYV5QLwk7LT2q2kfURj9ZFM94WbN9yp2N3TYNBheZLILKZUz_Aak9iRgqge7nf4aXyvFD6ngPfDUqT2rZ0xSF7O5AqG6nRhfoWnIOHn6ZNDCmfSzDhMhpJR7vtBITG4amzuhoVVOFKvuHCix9RQ6zppEfTciOumZVJczCYc0sGbmbH6Rs4h3Ni_pNREQOA.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FRAM%2FudA-zQud1Xb22LfvtX7v-ueveI36pZMlvz-HM-OwbX87_EJXYaY69G3X9cGdTBz7X9h2eA7xQW6q9yn3dpZqk1_mPg6ePgiWuIGqkS6Fd-s3M4ssCQdpod19ljFQ5paQECpveV4M9CzEr3OiVuvsQLkJB4sdHs9w7CCyrSr5iv7mLqQxw1y94WmsjgVEuDLjXNoZ4zMNCGglkYV5QLwk7LT2q2kfURj9ZFM94WbN9yp2N3TYNBheZLILKZUz_Aak9iRgqge7nf4aXyvFD6ngPfDUqT2rZ0xSF7O5AqG6nRhfoWnIOHn6ZNDCmfSzDhMhpJR7vtBITG4amzuhoVVOFKvuHCix9RQ6zppEfTciOumZVJczCYc0sGbmbH6Rs4h3Ni_pNREQOA.cfx


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Purchased: 2020
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,501 mi/yr

Not
Reported

FCA US LLC

08/04/2020 1,038 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #202170560526

First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2020 2025 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 5 mo. 11 days 5 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Kentucky,

Tennessee
Tennessee,

Ohio Ohio, Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 1,600 7,971 9,467

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FRAM%2F72oZoMSmckBelF6uhR447HbSYQd1jx8_wFFVqVjiD0sAH5Lb-1OlFwTS7j78bPvXHERKbWeud1plvJ4NaMOY21ZkplWMw2gM7k2cG4h8wDslUcL45bkTzT758yxiyjvp2WSVSS92YMyTb2CBOZy5ENbgrgg5ZGJGPeNclHvXAKMuzgihdVl_tvzJgVAcCPR_vcpQOZWcc5McNVAAv6-BhUpxspZsitfPzHzUqNOcujLSFdWoIdxLfLtucbt1ksTNyCFxNmMVO1HqP66GP3lTTcSpxgu8UoR8cmohpH97o5RDvchVjIjhm6MDHu96r5QwouA3wJbcsCxSmIIjotHrqTbISuu9d6SmUuwPvb0Dq0TlG4mTWYbN56el0eXqY658iphhXxY8X5USNTVd.cfx
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02/19/2021 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #202170560526

Vehicle color noted as White

08/28/2021 1,600 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/15/2021 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, KY
Title #212581140222

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as White

Purchased: 2021
Personal Vehicle

11/08/2021 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jamestown, TN
Title #12500026686

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/03/2022 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jamestown, TN
Title #12500026686

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/18/2023 FCA US LLC
NHTSA #23V-301
Recall #61A 2019-2020 VF PARK
ENGAGEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner
letter for this Recall or call 1-
800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional
information on this recall.

11/03/2023 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jamestown, TN
Title #12500026686

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/31/2025 Online Listing

Purchased: 2025
Personal Vehicle

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


03/21/2025 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jamestown, TN
Title #19603528790

Correction to record
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/01/2025 Online Listing

04/03/2025 7,971 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

04/08/2025 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #0906839968

Vehicle repossessed

09/03/2025 FCA US LLC
NHTSA #25V-552
Recall #59C 2019-2020 JC &
2019-2021 VF REARVIEW CAMERA
LOSS O
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Click here for a copy of the owner
letter for this Recall or call 1-
800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Purchased: 2025
Personal Vehicle

09/05/2025 8,734 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/25/2025 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL
Title #8303652806

New owner reported

10/15/2025 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


11/17/2025 9,467 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL
Title #253218780080

Vehicle color noted as Silver

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the �nancial institution holding
the title takes possession of the vehicle.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/13/26 10:26:48 AM (CST)
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